
1orjinautomotive.com  L
A

N
C

IA



2

      LANCIA
DEDRA (835) (01/1989 - 01/2001)

1 00155 1 00155

4 00220

4 00220

7 00307

2 00251 2 00251

5 00221 5 00221

8 00308

3 00219

3 00219 6 00222 6 00222

9 00337 10 00338

13 00239

13 00239

12 00238

12 00238

11 00240

11 00240



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 CIT14 00155 Stabilizer link
1300716080 

Part of
508737 Part of

M12x1,25-134  mm 

(Front)(W/O KIT)

2 FI036 00251 Stabilizer link 60570627 60807583
M10x1,25-99 mm 

(Front)

3 FI003-L 00219 Tie rod end-L 60565706 60809612

M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-128 

mm(MS-PS)

4 FI003-R 00220 Tie rod end-R 60565705 60809613

M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-128 

mm(MS-PS)

5 FI004 00221 Axial joint 5958244 4410145

M12x1,5-

M14x1,5-264  mm 

(MS)

6 FI005 00222 Axial joint 09941625 9941625

M12x1,5-

M14x1,5-261 mm 

(PS)

7 FI102-L 00307
Control arm 

complete-L
46423822 71747915

Ø17-308,5 mm-

Casting (07/1990->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 FI102-R 00308
Control arm 

complete-R
46423823 7777240

Ø17-308,5 mm-

Casting (07/1990->)

9 FI153-L 00337
Control arm 

complete-L
46407372 7601057

Ø15-308 mm / 

Casting(->06/1990 

EXC.TURBO)

10 FI153-R 00338
Control arm 

complete-R
46407373 93501181

Ø15-308 mm / 

Casting(->06/1990 

EXC.TURBO)

11 FI029 00240 Bushing 7601064 -

"Small  (->06/1990 

EXC. TURBO

07/1990->)"

12 FI028-L 00238 Bushing-L 7601065 -

"Big  (->06/1990 

EXC. TURBO

  07/1990->)"

13 FI028-R 00239 Bushing-R 7601068 -

"Big  (->06/1990 

EXC. TURBO

  07/1990->)"

 

      LANCIA
DEDRA (835) (01/1989 - 01/2001)



4

      LANCIA
DELTA II (836) (06/1993-08/1999)

5 00025 5 00025

9 00309 10 00310

14 00249 15 00250

1 00155 1 00155

2 00251 2 00251

4 00220

4 00220

3 00219

3 00219

6 00222 6 00222

7 00307 8 00308

13 00239

13 00239

12 00238

12 00238

11 00240



5orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number
OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 CIT14 00155 Stabilizer link
1300716080 

Part of

508737 

Part of

M12x1,25-134  mm (Front)

(W/O KIT)

2 FI036 00251 Stabilizer link 60570627 60807583 M10x1,25-99 mm (Front)

3 FI003-L 00219 Tie rod end-L 60565706 60809612

"M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-128 mm

(EXC. TD - HPE - GT - 

2.0 16V ASP.)

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

4 FI003-R 00220 Tie rod end-R 60565705 60809613

"M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-128 mm

(EXC. TD - HPE - GT - 

2.0 16V ASP.)

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

5 AR021 00025 Axial joint 9944452 9947368

"M12x1,5-M14x1,5-289,5 

mm

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

6 FI005 00222 Axial joint 09941625 9941625

"M12x1,5-M14x1,5-261 mm

(EXC. TD - HPE - GT - 

2.0 16V ASP.)"

7 FI102-L 00307
Control arm 

complete-L
46423822 71747915

"Ø17-308,5 mm-Casting

(EXC. TD - HPE - GT - 

2.0 16V ASP.)"

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number
OE – 

Number FEATURES

8 FI102-R 00308
Control arm 

complete-R
46423823 7777240

"Ø17-308,5 mm-Casting

(EXC. TD - HPE - GT - 

2.0 16V ASP.)"

9 FI104-L 00309
Control arm 

complete-L
60813043 46474556

"Ø17-326,5 mm-Casting

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

10 FI104-R 00310
Control arm 

complete-R
46456050 46474557

"Ø17-326,5 mm-Casting

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

11 FI029 00240 Bushing 7601064 -
Small (EXC. TD - HPE - 

GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)

12 FI028-L 00238 Bushing-L 7601065 -

"Big (EXC. TD - HPE - GT 

- 2.0 16V ASP.)

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

13 FI028-R 00239 Bushing-R 7601068 -

"Big (EXC. TD - HPE - GT 

- 2.0 16V ASP.)

(TD - GT - 2.0 16V ASP.)"

14 FI034-L 00249 Bushing-L
46744556 

Part of
-

Inner (TD - GT - 2.0 16V 

ASP.)

15 FI034-R 00250 Bushing-R
46474557 

Part of
-

Inner (TD - GT - 2.0 16V 

ASP.)

 

      LANCIA
DELTA II (836) (06/1993-08/1999)



6

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI002 00218 Stabilizer link 1540281 50700464
M10x1,5-289 mm 

(Front)

2 FI084 00290 Tie rod end 9949218 -
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm

3 FI081 00287 Axial joint 9949217 -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-313 mm

4 - 02801
Control arm 

complete-L
50705464 51827736 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 02802
Control arm 

complete-R
50705465 51827737 Lower

6 - 05644
Control arm w/o 

ball joint

50705464  

Part of
51827736 Part of -

7 - 02168 Ball joint 50705463 51827736 Part of Lower

8 - 02028 Bushing 50700778 - Big

9 - 02169 Bushing
50705083 

Part of
- Small

 

      LANCIA
DELTA III (844) (09/2008-08/2014)

1 00218 1 00218

4 02801
7 02168 7 02168

2 00290 2 00290

5 02802

8 02028

3 00287 3 00287

9 02169



7orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 AR008 00010 Tie rod end 60507918 60511622 -

 

      LANCIA
KAPPA (838A) (08/1994-10/2001)

KAPPA SW (838B) (07/1996-10/2001)
KAPPA COUPE (838) (07/1996-03/2001)

   

1 00010 1 00010



8

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI001 00217 Stabilizer link 46413122 46545743
M10x1,5-275 mm 

(Front)

2 - 06411 Stabilizer link 46545749 50701813 Rear

3 - 06410 Tie rod end 9947926 - -

4 - 06409 Axial joint 9948296 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 02866
Control arm 

complete-L
46525407 46764746 Ø17-338,5 mm

6 - 02867
Control arm 

complete-R
46522142 46764747 Ø17-338,5 mm

 

      LANCIA
LYBRA (109) (07/1999-07/2005)

1 00217 1 00217

4 06409 4 06409

2 06411 2 06411

5 02866

3 06410 3 06410

6 02867



9orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01759 Tie rod end 77362503 -
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-153 mm

2 FI124 00322 Axial joint 77362502 -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-258 mm

3 - 06339
Control arm 

complete-L
50703232 51839219 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06340
Control arm 

complete-R
50703231 - -

5 - 06338 Bushing
50703231 

Part of
50703232 Part of Big

6 - 06341 Bushing
50703231 

Part of
50703232 Part of Small

 

      LANCIA
MUSA (184) (10/2004 - 09/2012)

1 01759 1 01759

4 06340

2 00322 2 00322

5 06338

3 06339

6 06341



10

      LANCIA
PHEDRA (179) (09/2002-11/2010)

1 00341 1 00341

4 01713

7 05089

2 01704 2 01704

5 01714

3 017053 01705

6 05088

10 01601

13 02528

13 02528

14 02529

14 02529

12 05090



11orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI160 00341 Stabilizer link 1331209080 508751
M10x1,5-262,5 mm 

(Front)

2 - 01704 Tie rod end 405912 77362279 -

3 - 01705 Axial joint 3812E2 77362280
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-315 mm

4 - 01713
Control arm 

complete-L
3520P6 93501487

Ø17-319 mm (-> 

06/2006)

5 - 01714
Control arm 

complete-R
3521H1 93501488

Ø17-319 mm (-> 

06/2006)

6 - 05088
Control arm 

complete-L
1356060080 1359398080 07/2006 ->

7 - 05089
Control arm 

complete-R
1356061080 1359399080 07/2006 ->

8 - 05091
Control arm 

complete-L
1401239580 3520V8 2.2 JTD

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05092
Control arm 

complete-R
1401239480 3521S0 2.2 JTD

10 FI144 01601 Bushing 1312317080 -
Small  (-> 

06/2006)

11 - 02527 Bushing
1401239480 

Part of

1401239480 

Part of
Inner  (2.2 JTD)

12 - 05090 Bushing
1359398080 

Part of
3520X0 Part of 07/2006 ->

13 - 02528 Bushing-L
1356060080 

Part of

1497408080 

Part of

" (-> 06/2006)

 (07/2006 ->)"

14 - 02529 Bushing-R
1356061080 

Part of

1497407080 

Part of

" (-> 06/2006)

 (07/2006 ->)"

15 - 05093 Bushing-L
1401239580 

Part of
3520V8 Part of 2.2 JTD

16 - 05094 Bushing-R
1401239480 

Part of
3521S0 Part of 2.2 JTD

 

      LANCIA
PHEDRA (179) (09/2002-11/2010)

8 05091 9 05092

16 05094

11 02527

15 05093



12

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI036 00251 Stabilizer link 60570627 60807583 M10x1,25-99 mm

2 AR008 00010 Tie rod end 60507918 60511622 04/1986 ->

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 - 01566 Axial joint 9939557 9939675

M12x1,5-

M14x1,5-269 mm 

(04/1986 ->)

4 AR011 00013 Ball joint 60566661 60801425 Lower

 

      LANCIA
THEMA (104) (11/1984-07/1994)

1 00251 1 00251

4 00013 4 00013

2 00010 2 000103 01566 3 01566



13orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 04726 Stabilizer link 4766866AA K04766866AA Rear

2 - 02851 Stabilizer link-L 4895483AA 4895483AB Front

3 - 02852 Stabilizer link-R 4895482AA 4895482AB Front

4 - 04711 Tie rod end 68156902AA K68156902AA -

5 - 04712 Axial joint 68158377AA K68158377AA -

6 - 04719
Upper control arm 

complete-L
4782665AB 4782665AC Upper

7 - 04720
Upper control arm 

complete-R
4782666AB 4782666AC Upper

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 04717 Ball joint 5290539AB 68159271AA Lower

9 - 04715 Bushing
K04670508AD 

Part of

K04670508AE 

Part of
Lower

10 - 04721 Bushing
4782665AB 

Part of

4782665AC 

Part of
Upper

11 - 04716 Track control arm 5168389AA K05168389AA Lower

12 - 04713
Track control arm 

complete-L
K04670509AD K04670509AE Lower

13 - 04714
Track control arm 

complete-R
K04670508AD K04670508AE Lower

 

      LANCIA
THEMA (LX) (EXC. AWD) (09/2011-->)

1 04726 1 04726

4 04711 4 04711

7 04720

11 04716

2 02851

5 04712 5 04712

8 047178 04717

12 04713

3 02852

6 04719

10 04721

9 04715 13 04714



14

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06412 Stabilizer link-L 60671724 - Front

2 - 06413 Stabilizer link-R 60671725 - Front

3 AR005-L 00006 Tie rod end-L 9947919 -
M10x1.25-

M14X1.5-77 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 AR005-R 00007 Tie rod end-R 9947920 -
M10x1.25-

M14X1.5-77 mm

5 - 06414 Axial joint 9949311 - -

 

      LANCIA
THESIS (841) (07/2002-07/2009)

1 06412

4 00007

2 06413

5 06414 5 064143 00006



15orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 CR003 00179 Stabilizer link 4743454AA -
M12x1,75-310 mm 

(Front)(ø25)

2 - 03382 Stabilizer link 4743021AA 4743454AB
M12x1,75-310 mm 

(Front)(ø22)

3 - 05945 Tie rod end 68033171AA 68033171AB -

4 - 06408 Axial joint 68157856AA - -

5 - 05946
Control arm 

complete-L
4766911AF 4766911AG -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 05947
Control arm 

complete-R
4766910AF 4766910AG -

7 - 05950 Ball joint
4766910AL 

Part of

4766911AL 

Part of
Lower

8 - 05948 Bushing 05168160AB 05168160AA Small

9 - 05949 Bushing
4766910AG 

Part of
5273732AC Big

 

      LANCIA
VOYAGER (RT) (09/2011-12/2014)

1 00179 1 00179

4 06408 4 06408

7 05950 7 05950

2 03382 2 03382

5 05946

8 05948

3 05945 3 05945

6 05947

9 05949



16

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI008 00224 Tie rod end 5958246 5958247
M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-129 mm

2 FI114 00316 Axial joint 5960321 SE141162449A
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-192 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 FI009 00225 Ball joint 4402644 4402649 Lower-M10x1,25

 

      LANCIA
Y10 (156) (03/1985-12/1995)

1 00224 1 00224

3 00225 3 00225

2 00316 2 00316



17orjinautomotive.com

      LANCIA
YPSILON Y(157) (11/1995-10/2003)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI142 00331 Tie rod end 7752285 9946949
M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,5-140 mm

2 FI122 00320 Axial joint 09945562 9945562

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-272 

mm-Power str.

3 - 02407
Control arm 

complete-L
07750977 46402681 Ø15-312 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 02408
Control arm 

complete-R
07750978 46402682 Ø15-312 mm

5 TF101 01290 Bushing 5927292 7673581 Small

6 - 02868 Bushing-L
46402681 

Part of
46402683 Part of Big

7 - 02869 Bushing-R
46402682 

Part of

46402684  

Part of
Big

 

1 00331 1 00331

4 02408

7 02869

2 00320 2 00320

5 01290

3 02407

6 02868



18

      LANCIA
YPSILON (843) (11/2003-12/2011)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06420 Tie rod end 77362381 - -

2 - 03411 Axial joint 77362380 -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-258 mm

3 - 06339
Control arm 

complete-L
50703232 51839219 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06340
Control arm 

complete-R
50703231 - -

5 - 06338 Bushing
50703231 

Part of
50703232 Part of Big

6 - 06341 Bushing
50703231 

Part of
50703232 Part of Small

 

1 06420 1 06420

4 06340

2 03411 2 03411

5 06338

3 06339

6 06341



19orjinautomotive.com

      LANCIA
LYPSILON (312_,846_) (05/2011-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FI002 00218 Stabilizer link 1540281 50700464
M10x1,5-289 mm 

(Front)

2 - 06334 Tie rod end 68111382AA 77365815 -

3 - 06335 Axial joint K68105871AA 68105871AB -

4 - 06415
Control arm 

complete-L
4877743AD 51890706 -

5 - 06416
Control arm 

complete-R
4877742AD 51890709 -

6 - 06417
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

4877743AD 

Part of
51890706 Part of -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 - 06418
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

4877742AD 

Part of
51890709 Part of -

8 - 03429 Ball joint
51928527 Part 

of 4

51928536 Part 

of 4
Ø17

9 - 03431 Bushing
51905057 

Part of
51905058 Part of Small

10 - 06419 Bushing 51898068 51905058 Part of Big

 

1 00218 1 00218

4 06415
8 03429 8 03429

2 06334 2 06334

5 06416

9 03431

3 06335 3 06335

10 06419



20

      LANCIA
ZETA (05/1995-09/2002)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 PJ192 01032 Stabilizer link 1308664080 1317425080
M12x1,25-123 mm 

(Front)

2 PJ058 00953 Tie rod end 306003080 405909
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-76 mm

3 PJ057 00952 Axial joint 3812A4 9566950880
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-304,5 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 FI105-L 00311
Control arm 

complete-L
1313083080 3321C5

Ø17-308 mm-

Casting

5 FI105-R 00312
Control arm 

complete-R
1313084080 352183

Ø17-308 mm-

Casting

6 FI144 01601 Bushing 1312317080 - Small

7 FI143-L 01693 Bushing-L 1305551080 - Big

8 FI143-R 01694 Bushing-R 1305552080 - Big

 

1 01032 1 01032

4 00311

2 00953 2 00953

5 00312

3 00952 3 00952

6 01601

7 01693 8 01694


